

Kane County Juvenile Justice Council Board of Directors Meeting Agenda – July 2023 July 20, 2023 at 12:15 PM

Kane County State's Attorney's Office – Grand Jury Room

37W777 IL Route 38, Suite 300 Saint Charles, IL 60175

Voting Members: State's Attorney (chair), Chief Judge's Office, Juvenile Delinquency Court Judge, Public Defender, County Board, Sheriff's Department, Court Services, Regional Office of Education, Kane County Chiefs of Police, Juvenile Officer's Association, Kane County Bar Association

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Approval of minutes from June & Special Board of Directors meeting
- 3. JJC Chairman's report
- 4. Old Business
 - Updates on FY Priorities
 - Racial and Ethnic Disparities
 - FY 2024 Meeting Schedule
- 5. New Business
 - Bylaws updates
 - VOTE: Does the Board of Directors approve the proposed revision to the bylaws regarding meeting attendance?
 - Collaboration with CSG
 - Sustainability Planning
- 6. Other updates
- 7. Adjournment Next JJC Quarterly Meeting: TBD Next Board of Directors Meeting: TBD